
 

 

 

 

High Point, Honey Creek, DHH and Gretchen’s House 

Alarm/Drill Schedule for the 2023-2024 School Year 

 

 

Date Time Type of Drill Notes* 
Wednesday, September 20, 2023 10:00 AM Fire Drill   

Thursday, October 12, 2023 12:20 PM Fire Drill To meet requirement for drill to 
be completed during 

lunch/recess time. 

Thursday, November 2, 2023 10:00 AM Fire Drill To meet requirement of 3 fire 
drills prior to Dec. 1. 

Tuesday, November 14, 2023 9:30 AM Lock Down Drill (ALICE) To meet requirement of 1 lock 
down drill prior to Dec. 1 

Tuesday, January 23, 2024 10:30 AM Lock Down Drill (ALICE) To meet requirement of 1 lock 
down drill after Jan. 1 

Thursday, February 15, 2024 10:30 AM Tornado Safety Drill  

Wednesday, March 13, 2024 9:30 AM Tornado Safety Drill  

Thursday, March 21, 2024 1:30 PM Lock Down Drill (ALICE)  

Wednesday, April 24, 2024 10:00 AM Fire Drill  

Thursday, May 9, 2024 10:00 AM Fire Drill  

  

*This schedule is based on Act No. 12 of House Bill No. 4713.  Subsection (3) requires a minimum of 5 fire drills each 

school year for a school that operated any of the grades kindergarten to 12.  Three of the fire drills have been scheduled 

prior to December 1.  Subsection (4) required minimum of 2 tornado safety drill with at least one drill conducted in 

March. Subsection (5) requires a minimum of 3 drills in which the occupants are restricted to the interior of the building 

and the building is secured and one of these drills must occur by December 1 of the school year and one conducted after 

January 1 of the school year.  Subsection (6) requires that at least one of the drills occur during a lunch or recess period. 


